
Republic of the Philippines 

KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

National Road, Purok 6, Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga 
 

Website:  http://ksu.edu.ph     Email:   ksumail@ksu.edu.ph        Contact No.:   0917-822-6145 
 
Standard Form Number: SF-INFR-05 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Kalinga State University (KSU) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites 

Bidders to apply for the following: 
 

Name of Projects/ Brief Description 
CONSTRUCTION OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND 

LAW BUILDING  PHASE III 

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 4,852,900.14 

Source of Fund General Appropriations Act CY 2016 

Price of Bid Documents 

(non-refundable) 
Php5,000.00 

Project Duration 179 Calendar Days 
 

Prospective bidders should have completed similar projects in the amount at least 50% 

of the proposed project from date of submission and receipt of bids, shall submit an 

authenticated photo copy of PCAB License as SMALL B, Category C & D (based on PCAB Circular 

No. 001, series of 2009), and have key personnel (listed in the Eligibility Forms) available for the 

prosecution of the contract. The BAC will use non-

Check during the Examination of Bids. The BAC will conduct post qualification of the lowest 

calculated bids. 
 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance 

Security, Pre-Bidding Conference(s), Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract 

shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 

Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 
  

The schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 
 

Activities Schedule 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents 

November 11, 2016 to December 1, 2016 
(from 8AM to 5PM during office hours, except for the last day, 11:00 AM) 

BAC Secretariat Office, KSU Administration Building, 

National Road, Purok 6, Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga 

2. Pre-Bid Conference 

November 18, 2016 (Friday) @ 11:00 AM 

Conference Room, KSU Administration Building, 

National Road, Purok 6, Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga 

3. Submission and  Receipt of Bids December 1, 2016 @ 11:00 AM 

4. Opening of Bids December 1, 2016 @ 11:01 AM 

5. Bid Evaluation 
These shall be in accordance with the prescribed 

periods allowed in the 2016 IRR of R.A. No. 9184. 
6. Post-Qualification 

7. Notice of Award 
 

The Kalinga State University assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or 

indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation and submission of their bids. 
 

For further information, please refer to Mr. Ronaldo B. Daluping, BAC Secretariat, at CP 

no. +63917-774-4185, or email: ksu_bac@yahoo.com. 

Approved: 
 

  RAYMOND E. BALBIN, Ph.D. 
                     BAC Chairman 
Date Issued:   November 10, 2016 

http://ksu.edu.ph/
mailto:ksumail@ksu.edu.ph
mailto:ksu_bac@yahoo.com

